507580923 11/03/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7627812

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------------|----------------|
| DONGGUAN XUNDIAN HARDWARE CO., LTD. | 11/01/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DONGGUANSHI XIN HONG PLASTICS & ELECTRONICS LIMITED |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | BLOCK 5, #109, NO.1 SOUTH YADI ROAD, QIAOTOU TOWN |
| City: | DONGGUAN CITY |
| State/Country: | CHINA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D967659 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-580-1293

Email: qqw1911@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: QIANQIAN WU
Address Line 1: 64 BANK ST

Address Line 4: ABINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02351

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | QIANQIAN WU |
|--------------------|---------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Qianqian Wu/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/03/2022 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2 - asgmt-29828756-new#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061652 FRAME: 0504

507580923

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

| Attorney Docket Number | FX-2022030D | US Patent D967,659 |) | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Title of Invention | Stackable Storage Shoe Rack | | | | | | |
| | WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above. | | | | | | |
| WHEREAS | DO | ONGGUANSHI XIN HO | NG PLASTIC | S & ELECTRONIC | CS LIMITED | | |
| having a po | | LOCK 5, #109, NO.1 DNGGUAN CITY, CHI | | DI ROAD, QIAOT | OU TOWN | | |
| (referred to | as ASSIGNEE below | r) desires to acquire the entire ri | ght, title, and intere | st in and to the same in t | he United States; | | |
| ASSIGNOR said inventi division, con | , by these presents on and application | good and valuable consideration does sell, assign and transfer throughout the United States on-in-part, reexamination, and rest. | unto ASSIGNEE, of America, includ | the entire right, title, as ing any and all patents g | nd interest in and to ranted on any | | |
| prosecution additional do further consi communicate ASSIGNOR' be required of encompasse | and maintenance of cuments that may be deration. ASSIGNOF to ASSIGNEE at A s possession or cont of ASSIGNOR in respond to the devithin the terms of the series of the series of the s | es to execule any documents the said application or any other pare required to affirm the rights of also agrees, without further consistency and to provide further assurpect of the prosecution, maintening this instrument. ASSIGNOR's cond other legal representatives. | ent applications in ASSIGNEE in and nsideration and at and information co ances and testimor ance and defense (| the United States for said to said invention and app ASSIGNEE's expense, to ncerning the invention th by on behalf of ASSIGNE of any patent application | I invention, including lication, all without identify and at are within E that lawfully may or patent | | |
| referred to all | nove to ASSIGNEE, not; and for the use a natent may be grante | orizes and requests the Commis as the ASSIGNEE of the entire and behoof of ASSIGNEE's lega d, as fully and entirely as the sa | right, title and intere I representatives a | est in and to the same, for nd successors, to the full | r ASSIGNEE's sole end of the term for | | |
| | | ractitioners associated with the tits recordal in the U.S. Patent a | | | | | |
| LEGAL NAM | //E OF ASSIGNOR | D. T. L. DONGCHAN VII | NUNIANI | | | | |
| Assignor: | Jierong Li | President, DONGGUAN XU HARDWARE CO., LTD. | | 11/1/2022 | × | | |
| Signature: _ | / Jierong Li | 1 | X | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 061652 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 11/03/2022